RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 23-2021 Passed: July 27, 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO REALLOCATE FUNDS
RECEIVED UNDER THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT.

WHEREAS, the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) was signed into law on March
11, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the Act included payments to non-entitlement units of local
government for revenue replacement due to the impact of the COVID 19 pandemic; and,

WHEREAS, the City of West Carrollton will receive $1,347,518 to replace revenue
losses in the General Fund, as well as other funds, due to the continuing impact of the
pandemic on the economy; and,

WHEREAS, the West Carrollton City Council is desirous of redirecting said funds
to support Wilson Park pool, and various capital projects and economic development
activities within the City of West Carrollton.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WEST CARROLLTON, OHIO, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City Manager is hereby authorized to reallocate funds from the
American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA), to support the priorities of the City Council as
outlined on the attached Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its date
of passage.

Passed: dl)l \1 3*7’ A0 |

pteats T @ / Mayogp"

Clerk of Councﬁ/

Effective Date: C}\) \,\—}1 9-'-’} A0 Q|




EXHIBIT "A"

American Rescue Plan Act
Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Funds
City Council Priorities
Estimate: $1,347,518

Paid 50% this year and 50% Next Year

Proposed Distribution
$897,500 to the Capital Improvement Program
$747,400 to street paving program
$ 94,000 for Fire Department Equipment
$ 42,400 for Police Department Equipment
$ 13,600 to MVCC for SWAT Vehicle
$ 250,000 to the WCCIC for Economic Development
$120,000 for Economic Development Planning Study

* $100,000 for property acquisition
$ 30,000 for a new small business revolving loan program

$ 150,000 to Wilson Park Pool Fund for revenue replacement

$ 50,000 to the Neighborhood Improvement Fund

* Previously approved by Resolution 15-2021

2021
1st Dist.

$ 673,758.00
$ 68,250.00

47,000.00
21,250.00

& A R P

$ 250,000.00

$ 150,000.00

$ 50,000.00

$ 518,250.00

2022
2nd Dist.

$ 673, 758.00
$ 829,250.00
$ 747,400.00
$ 47,000.00

$  21,250.00
$ 13,600.00

% -

$ 829,250.00




